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GAS-BASED POWER PLANTS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up gas-based power plants in various States in the country including Gujarat during the Eleventh Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI )

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. Fifteen gas-based power projects with an aggregate capacity of 6843.4 MW are included in the capacity addition programme of 78,700 MW for the Eleventh Five Year Plan (2007-12). Against this, projects totaling 2983.7 MW capacity have been commissioned till date and projects totaling 4329.2 MW capacity (including two additional projects) are presently under construction. State-wise details of these projects are at Annex.
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